
Tender Ref.: ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19  

ELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,Chennai----35                                            35                                            35                                            35                                                                                                                                    1111////4444                                                                                                                

TENDER NO. ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19 

Provision of CCTV Surveillance System and Intercom Facility along with accessories on 
Rate Contract Basis 

CORRIGENDUM -1 to the Tender document 

The Pre - bid meeting for the above tender was held on 08.11.2018. Clarifications raised during 
the meeting and the replies are included in Corrigendum -1 which is also part of the Tender 
document published earlier. The Bidders should also refer the corrigendum before submitting 
the bid without fail.   

Sl.   
No. 

Page 
No. 

Chapter Clause 
No. 

Title Existing Read as 

1 17 Eligibility 
Criteria 

4.2  Bidder should have an 
average annual turnover of 
Rs. 2 Crores in any of the 
(2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-
18) consecutive audited 
three financial years and 
minimum of turnover of 
Rs.1 Crore in each year. 

Bidder should have an 
average annual 
turnover of Rs. 1.5 
Crores in any of the 
(2015-16, 2016-17 & 
2017-18) 
Consecutive audited 
three financial years 
and minimum turnover 
of Rs.1 Crore in each 
year. 

2 17 Eligibility 
Criteria 

4.3(a)  Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for the 
provision of CCTV facility 
either on Rental/Contract 
Basis for any Government 
Organizations /Universities 
with value of Rs.5.00 Lakhs 
or more during any one of 
the last two financial      
years (2016-17 and 2017-
18) 

Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for 
the provision of CCTV 
facility either on 
Rental/Contract Basis 
for any Government 
Organizations 
/Universities with 
value of Rs.3.00 
Lakhs or more during 
any one of the 3 
financial years    
(2015-16, 2016-17, 
2017-18 ) 

3 17 Eligibility 
Criteria 

4.3(b)  Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for the 
provision of Intercom 
facility either on 
Rental/Contract basis for 
any Government 
Organizations / 
Universities with value of 
Rs. 60,000/- or more during 
any one of the previous two 

Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for 
the provision of 
Intercom facility either 
on Rental/Contract 
basis for any 
Government 
Organizations / 
Universities with value 
of Rs. 60,000/- or 



Tender Ref.: ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19  

ELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,Chennai----35                                            35                                            35                                            35                                                                                                                                    2222////4444                                                                                                                

TENDER NO. ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19 

financial years (2016-17 
and 2017-18) 

more during any one 
of the  financial years 
(2015-16 ,2016-17 , 
2017-18 ) 

4 34 Scope of 
Work 

8.1(13)   All the equipments/items 
rendered at the site, should 
be connected to 
the UPS for Power back up 
from 30 minutes to one 
hour, to ensure an 
Uninterrupted Power during 
the Power cut. 

All the 
equipments/items 
rendered at the site, 
should be connected 
to the UPS for Power 
back up with 30 
minutes to ensure an 
Uninterrupted Power 
during the Power cut. 

5 59 Annexure-4-
Hardware 
Items 
Compliance 
List 

1KVA 
UPS 

with 30 
minute

s 
backup 

  To add:                        
Item Sl.no.15 
Sl.no.10) Backup 
Time upto 30 Minutes 

6 62 Annexure-4 
Hardware 
Items 
Compliance 
List 

 Techni
cal 

specifi
cations 

 To add: IPX005 
EPABX System 
equipped with 1 
trunk 4 Extensions 
with accessories: 
 
Provision of EPABX 
Systems equipped 
with 1 
trunk line 4 Extension    
with the following 
specifications and 
accessories 
including 
installation, testing, 
commissioning, 
dismantling and 
removing 
(a) Telephone 
Instruments with TEC 
approved make 
(b) Supply, laying and 
removing of 1, 5, 10, 
20 pair cable (ISI/ 
DOT approved cable) 
with 4 nos. of Suitable 
Caller ID Telephone 
instrument  



Tender Ref.: ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19  

ELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,Chennai----35                                            35                                            35                                            35                                                                                                                                    3333////4444                                                                                                                

TENDER NO. ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19 

7 62 Annexure-4 
Hardware 
Items 
Compliance 
List 

   To add: IPX006 
 
Intercom facility 
between Executive 
and Secretary 
Telephones 1+1 
Instrument 
 

Intercom and Parallel 
Call Transfer between 
two similar Parallel 
Phones 

8 63 Annexure-5 
Technical bid 

A5.1 
Checkli
st for 

enclos
ures 

Eligibili
ty 

Criteria 

Bidder should have an 
average annual turnover of 
Rs. 2 Crores in any of the 
(2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-
18) three consecutive 
audited financial years and 
minimum of turnover of 
Rs.1 Crore in each year. 

Bidder should have an 
average annual 
turnover of Rs. 1.5 
Crores in any of the 
(2015-16, 2016-17 & 
2017-18) 
Consecutive audited 
three financial years 
and minimum turnover 
of Rs.1 Crore in each 
year. 

9 63 Annexure-5 
Technical bid 

A5.1 
Checkli
st for 

enclos
ures 

Eligibili
ty 

Criteria 

Full copies of work orders 
or signed agreements and 
performance/ order 
completion certificates from 
the customers for executing 
the single order value for  
Government Organizations 
/Universities  of Rs.5.00 
Lakhs or more during any 
one of the previous 
financial   years (2016-17 
and 2017-18) 

Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for 
the provision of CCTV 
facility either on 
Rental/Contract Basis 
for any Government 
Organizations 
/Universities with 
value of Rs.3.00 
Lakhs or more during 
any one of the 3 
financial years    
(2015-16, 2016-17, 
2017-18 ) 

10 63 Annexure-5 
Technical bid 

A5.1 
Checkli
st for 

enclos
ures 

Eligibili
ty 

Criteria 

Copies of work order(s) or 
Agreements and Sign off 
Certificates from the 
customers should be 
submitted and Bidder 
should have executed at 
least one single order for 
the provision of   Intercom 
facility either on  
Rental/Contract basis for 

Bidder should have 
executed at least 
one single order for 
the provision of 
Intercom facility either 
on Rental/Contract 
basis for any 
Government 
Organizations / 
Universities with value 



Tender Ref.: ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19  

ELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,ChennaiELCOT,Chennai----35                                            35                                            35                                            35                                                                                                                                    4444////4444                                                                                                                

TENDER NO. ELCOT/Networks/OT/33134/CCTV Surveillance/2018-19 

any Government 
Organizations / Universities 
of value of Rs. 60,000/- or 
more during any one of the 
previous two financial years 
(2016-17 and 2017-18) 

of Rs. 60,000/- or 
more during any one 
of the  financial years 
(2015-16 ,2016-17 , 
2017-18 ) 

11 67 A5.4 
Hardware 
Compliance 

   To add : IPX005 
EPABX System 
equipped with 1 trunk 
4 Extensions with 
accessories 

12 67 A5.4 
Hardware 
Compliance 

   To add : IPX006 
Intercom facility 
between Executive 
and Secretary 
Telephones-1+1 
Instrument  

13 73 Annexure-6 

Price Bid 

   To add: IPX005 
 
EPABX System 
equipped with 1 trunk 
4 Extensions with 
accessories 

14 73 Annexure-6 

Price Bid 

   To add: IPX006 
Intercom facility 
between Executive 
and Secretary 
Telephones 1+1 
Instrument     


